

P Vrancken *South Africa and the Law of the Sea* (2011) Chapter Nine Update

Page 207, lines 13–15

Replace “freedom of navigation,⁶ freedom of over flight, freedom to lay submarine cables and pipelines,⁷ freedom to construct artificial islands and other installations, freedom of fishing⁸ and” with “the freedom of navigation,⁶ the freedom of overflight, the freedom to lay submarine cables and pipelines,⁷ the freedom to construct artificial islands and other installations, the freedom of fishing⁸ and the”.

Page 208, line 4

Replace “freedom” with “the freedom”.

Page 208, line 9

Replace “freedom” with “the freedom”.

Page 208, line 11

Replace “freedom” with “the freedom”.

Page 208, line 14

Replace “freedom” with “the freedom”.

Page 208, footnote 20

Replace “50–52” with “50–52; G. Wright *et al The Long and Winding Road: Negotiating a Treaty for the Conservation and Sustainable Use of Marine Biodiversity in Areas beyond National Jurisdiction* (2018)”.

Page 209, footnote 27

The footnote should read as follows:

Section 2 read with s. 1A(2)(a) SACA. See further P. Vrancken & F. Marx “Birth, marriage and death at sea in South African law” (2015) 40 SAYIL 58–102.

Page 209, footnote 28

Replace “391” with “391. Adopted: 14 March 1884; EIF: 1 May 1888”.

Page 211, line 4

Replace “has been” with “was”.

Page 211, line 11

Replace “either (i)” with “either: (i)”.

Page 211, footnote 36

The footnote should read as follows:

2237 UNTS 319, (2001) 40 ILM 377. Adopted: 15 November 2000; EIF: 25 December 2003.

Page 211, footnote 37

Replace “2005. See” with “2005, a provision which was repealed by s. 48 of the Prevention and Combating of Trafficking in Persons Act, 2013 (Act 7 of 2013), which gives extra-territorial jurisdiction to the South African courts [s. 12]. See”.

Page 213, footnote 59

Replace “to (a)” with “to: (a)”.

Page 220, line 2

Replace “for (i)” with “for: (i)”.

Page 220, footnote 106

Delete the last sentence.

Page 220, footnote 107

Delete the last sentence.